

Public Entertainments and Meetings (Amendment) Rules 2002

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Deletion and substitution of rule 2

3 Amendment of First Schedule

4 Amendment of Second Schedule

No. S 294

PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENTS AND MEETINGS ACT (CHAPTER 257)

PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENTS AND MEETINGS (AMENDMENT) RULES 2002

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 23(1) of the Public Entertainments and Meetings Act, the Minister for Home Affairs hereby makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Public Entertainments and Meetings (Amendment) Rules 2002 and shall come into operation on 1st July 2002.

Deletion and substitution of rule 2

2. Rule 2 of the Public Entertainments and Meetings Rules (R 1, 2002 Ed.) (referred to in these Rules as the principal Rules) is deleted and the following rule substituted therefor:

“Definitions